BRANDVALLEY WIND FARM (RF) (PTY) LTD
BRANDVALLEY WIND ENERGY
FACILITY
PART 2 AMENDMENT OF EXISTING
ENVIRONMENTAL AUTHORISATION: DEA
14/12/16/3/3/1/900
FINAL AMENDMENT REPORT
28 JUNE 2022

The Brandvalley WEF falls within the Laingsburg, Witzenburg, and Karoo Hoogland Local Municipalities which
are located in the Central Karoo, Winelands and Namakwa District Municipalities respectively. The closest town
within the Western Cape Province is Matjiesfontein, situated approximately 30km south of the project area
(Figure 2-1). Laingsburg is a further 30km east of Matjiesfontein, along the N1 national road in the Western Cape
Province. The R354 is the main arterial road providing access to the project area, where there are a number of
existing local, untarred roads providing access within the project area.
The Brandvalley WEF is currently authorised over 11 properties described in Table 2-2 below. These land
portions, collectively referred to as the project area for the Brandvalley WEF, are currently used for animal
husbandry, game farming and agriculture, including grazing of sheep. It should be noted that some of the
properties for the Brandvalley WEF overlap with the Rietkloof WEF properties (Figure 2-2). The project area
can be accessed via the R354 that connects to the N1 between Matjiesfontein and Laingsburg.
Table 2-2: Farm portions on which the Brandvalley WEF is located
FARM NAME AND NUMBER 21 DIGIT SG CODE MUNICIPALITY/PROVINCE
FARM SIZE
(HA)
The Remainder of Barendskraal 76 C04300000000007600000  Laingsburg LM/ Central Karoo DM/
Western Cape
1,523.7
Portion 1 of Barendskraal 76 C04300000000007600001 Laingsburg LM / Central Karoo DM
/ Western Cape
2,828.6
The Remainder of Brandvalley 75 C04300000000007500000  Laingsburg LM / Central Karoo DM
/ Western Cape
1,981.9
BRANDVALLEY WIND ENERGY FACILITY
Project No. 41103473
BRANDVALLEY WIND FARM (RF) (PTY) LTD
WSP
May 2022
Page 6
Portion 1 of Brandvalley 75 C04300000000007500001 Laingsburg LM / Central Karoo DM
/ Western Cape
56.3
The Remainder of Fortuin 74 C04300000000007400000 Laingsburg LM / Central Karoo DM
/ Western Cape
2,454.98
Portion 3 Fortuin 74 C04300000000007400003 Laingsburg LM / Central Karoo DM
/ Western Cape
1,868.4
The Remainder of Kabeltouw 160 C01900000000016000000  Witzenberg (Ceres) LM/ Cape
Winelands DM/ Western Cape
1,082.8
The Remainder of Muishond Rivier
161
C01900000000016100000  Witzenberg (Ceres) LM/ Cape
Winelands DM/ Western Cape
4,051.8
Portion 1 of Muishond Rivier 161 C01900000000016100001  Witzenberg (Ceres) LM/ Cape
Winelands DM/ Western Cape
3391
Portion 1 of Fortuin 74 (Ou Mure) C04300000000007400001  Laingsburg LM / Central Karoo DM
/ Western Cape
408.9
The Farm Rietfontein 197 C07200000000019700000 Karoo Hoogland LM/ Namakwa
DM/ Northern Cape